506321535 10/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6368285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MURRAY DAVID WILSON	03/25/2011
STEVEN DAVID WILSON	03/25/2011
OMER LEON HAGENIERS	03/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1339513 ONTARIO LTD.	
Street Address:	621 POPLAR BLUFF	
Internal Address:	R.R. #1	
City:	HARROW	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	NOR 1G0	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29756111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)479-8040

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482702893

Email: mailbox@rmcklaw.com

Correspondent Name: RMCK LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 210280

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15913-000004/US/COF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. SCHALDENBRAND
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Schaldenbrand/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=ParentAssignment_15913-000004-US-COF#page1.tif source=ParentAssignment_15913-000004-US-COF#page2.tif source=ParentAssignment_15913-000004-US-COF#page3.tif

PATENT 506321535 REEL: 054167 FRAME: 0118

Attorney Docket No. 15913-000004/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

MULTIPLE SPINNER CAROUSEL FOR DRESSING A GRINDING WHEEL

for which Ass	ilgnor is	about to make or has made United States or International application for patent
(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration):
(p)		executed on,; or
(c)		filed on, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No; and

WHEREAS, 1339513 Ontario Ltd., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

(HDP - From: 5192500962 Page: 7/16 Date: 3/27/2011 7:37:18 PM)

1	Muncay (Million Muncay David Wilson A 25 76/1 Dated Steven David Wilson 2/25/2011	ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Dookel No. 15913-000004/US Witness Witness Witness
	Omer Leon Hageniers Dated		Witness
			or in the analysis not

15978480 1

Page 2 of 2

(HDP - From: 5193222848

Page: 4/7 Date: 3/25/2011 11:23:53 AM)

Attorney Docket No. 15913-000004/US

ASSIGNMENT

Murray David Wilson	Witness
Dated	Witness
Steven David Wilson	Witness
Dated	Witness
Omer Leon Hageniers March 25, 2011 Dated	Michelle Walls Witness Witness

15978480.1

Page 2 of 2

(HDP - From: 5192500962

Page: 8/16

Date: 3/27/2011 7:37:18 PM)

PATENT REEL: 054167 FRAME: 0121